CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF PARKS AND RECREATION

Division of Boating and Waterways | Off-Highway Motor Vehicle Recreation Division | Office of Historic Preservation

For Immediate Release

Feb. 1, 2019

Contact:

Kellie Maier Concessions Specialist (916) 651-7678

California State Parks Announces Concession Opportunity at South Carlsbad State Beach

CARLSBAD, Calif. — California State Parks is accepting proposals for a concession contract for the operation of a camp store at South Carlsbad State Beach (SB) in San Diego County starting today, Feb. 1, 2019 through Apr. 15, 2019. A meeting is scheduled at 9:00 a.m. on Feb. 20, 2019 at the North Sector Office in Carlsbad to learn more about the opportunity, free street parking. An on-site tour is scheduled at 11:00 a.m. on Feb. 20, 2019 at South Carlsbad SB in Carlsbad to view the concession building. Parking is limited at South Carlsbad SB, upon arrival attendees shall notify park attendant that they are there for the on-site tour. There is additional free parking one mile north of the park at North Ponto, or at the south end of the park along Carlsbad Blvd.

The Request for Proposals (RFP) is being issued for a 10-year concession contract for the operation and development of a camp store at South Carlsbad SB. Proposals must be delivered in person or by mail no later than **2 p.m. on April 15, 2019** at the Department of Parks and Recreation, 1416 9th Street, Room 1431, Sacramento, CA 95814.

Meeting Details:

WHAT: Optional Pre-proposal Meeting for South Carlsbad SB RFP

WHEN: Wednesday, Feb. 20, 2019 at 9:00 a.m.

WHERE: North Sector Office

2680 Carlsbad Blvd., Carlsbad, CA 92008

Tour Details:

WHAT: Optional On-Site Tour of Concession Building at South Carlsbad SB

WHEN: Wednesday, Feb. 20, 2019 at 11:00 a.m.

WHERE: South Carlsbad SB

7201 Carlsbad Blvd., Carlsbad, CA 92008

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

A copy of the RFP is available for download from Cal e-Procure at www.caleprocure.ca.gov. For more information please contact Kellie Maier at (916) 651-7678 or kellie.maier@parks.ca.gov.

###

Subscribe to California State Parks News online at www.parks.ca.gov/news or email us at newsroom@parks.ca.gov.

California State Parks provides for the health, inspiration and education of the people of California by helping to preserve the state's extraordinary biological diversity, protecting its most valued natural and cultural resources, and creating opportunities for high-quality outdoor recreation. Learn more at www.parks.ca.gov.

Facebook I Twitter I Instagram I YouTube I Blog I Periscope I Flickr